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Bulletin #143

 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

DIN TRADE NAME GENERIC STRENGTH FORM MFR*

02551268 M-Progesterone progesterone 100 mg Capsule MNP

02556553 Miley 21 ethinyl estradiol/desogestrel  0.03/ 0.15 mg Tablet AMB

02556561 Miley 28 ethinyl estradiol/desogestrel  0.03/ 0.15 mg Tablet AMB

02548461 Mystep levonorgestrel  1.5 mg Tablet JPC

02547805

02547813

02547821

Auro-Sitagliptin 

Hydrochloride and 

Metformin Hydrochloride

sitagliptin/

metformin hydrochloride

50/500 mg

50/850 mg

50/1000 mg

Tablet AUP

02556189

02556197

02556200

Jamp Sitagliptin 

Hydrochloride/

Metformin 

sitagliptin/

metformin hydrochloride

50/500 mg

50/850 mg

50/1000 mg

Tablet JPC

For type 2 diabetic patients who have been titrated to a stable combination, for a minimum of 

at least 3 months, of the separate components, Metformin and Sitagliptin, and for whom

insulin is not an option.

DIN TRADE NAME GENERIC STRENGTH FORM MFR*

02534444

02534452

02534460

02534479

02534487

02534495

Apo-Lisdexamfetamine

Chewable Tablets
lisdexamfetamine dimesylate

10 mg

20 mg

30 mg

40 mg

50 mg

60 mg

Chewable 

Tablet
APX

02442574 Auro-Rosuvastatin rosuvastatin 5 mg Tablet AUP

02554399

02554402
Auro-Digoxin digoxin

0.0625 mg

0.125 mg
Tablet AUP

02546639
Colistimethate for 

Injection USP
colistimethate sodium 150 mg/vial Injection MAR

02554658

02554666

02554674

02554682

Gen-Clozapine clozapine

25 mg

50 mg

100 mg

200 mg

Orally 

Disintegrating 

Tablet

MYL

02552248 Jamp Fludrocortisone fludrocortisone 21-acetate 0.1 mg Tablet JPC

Drugs Provided at No Cost - Part 1 Additions

Part 1 Additions

The following changes will take effect on February 1, 2026

Drugs Provided at No Cost - Exception Drug Status Additions
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Bulletin #143

 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

02535122

02535130

02535149

02535157

02535165

02535173

Jamp Lisdexamfetamine lisdexamfetamine dimesylate

10 mg

20 mg

30 mg

40 mg

50 mg

60 mg

Capsule JPC

02553740
Jamp Methotrexate 

Tablets
methotrexate

 

10 mg Tablet JPC

02553368 Jamp Rivaroxaban rivaroxaban 2.5 mg Tablet JPC

02548089 Jamp Travoprost Z travoprost 0.004%
Ophthalmic

Solution
JPC

02549298 Jamp Zopiclone zopiclone 5 mg Tablet JPC

02559080

02559099

02559102

Mar-Doxepin doxepin

10 mg

25 mg

50 mg

Capsule MAR

02546965 Mint-Varenicline varenicline 0.5 mg & 1mg Tablet MPH

02551756 Mometasone mometasone furoate 50 mcg/dose
Nasal

Spray
SIP

02550016

02550024

02550032

NRA-Gabapentin gabapentin

100 mg

300 mg

400 mg

Capsule NRA

02431327 Pantoprazole pantoprazole 40 mg Tablet RIV

02312085 pms-Topiramate topiramate 50 mg Tablet PMS

02549638

02549646

02549654

02549662

02549670

pmsc-Simvastatin simvastatin

5 mg

10 mg

20 mg

40 mg

80 mg

Tablet PMS

80109304 PRZ K-Citrate 10 potassium citrate 1080 mg

Extended 

Release

Tablet

PRZ

02548747 PRZ-Metoclopramide
metoclopramide 

hydrochloride
5 mg Tablet PRZ

02550814

02550822

02550830

PRZ-Propranolol propranolol hydrochloride

20 mg

40 mg

80 mg

Tablet PRZ

02316447 Riva-Valacyclovir valacyclovir 500 mg Tablet RIV

02278030

02278049
Riva-Zopiclone zopiclone

5 mg

7.5 mg
Tablet RIV

02370441

02370492

02370506

02370522

Teva-Diltiazem T diltiazem hydrochloride

120 mg

180 mg

240 mg

360 mg

Extended 

Release

Capsule

TEV
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Bulletin #143

 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

02489678

02489686

02489694

Venlafaxine XR venlafaxine

37.5 mg

75 mg

150 mg

Capsule RIV

* Abbreviation of Manufacturers' Name

02428792 Mar-Fluconazole-150 fluconazole 150 mg Capsule MAR

 For single dose treatment of vaginal candidiasis in patients who fail or  are intolerant to topical antifungal therapy.

02537931

02537958

02537966

02537974

Apo-Eslicarbazepine eslicarbazepine acetate

200 mg

400 mg

600 mg

800 mg

Tablet APX

02527421

02527448

02527456

02527464

Auro-Eslicarbazepine eslicarbazepine acetate

200 mg

400 mg

600 mg

800 mg

Tablet AUP

For use as an adjunctive therapy in patients in the management of refractory partial-onset 

seizures (POS) in adult patients with epilepsy who are not satisfactorily controlled with 

conventional therapy and who meet all of the following criteria:

(a) are under the care of a physician experienced in the treatment of epilepsy, 

(c) in whom all other antiepileptic drugs are ineffective or not appropriate

02552957 Eugia-Pazopanib pazopanib 200 mg Tablet EUG

As a first-line treatment for patients with advanced or metastatic clear cell renal carcinoma.

02557282

02557290
Jamp Edoxaban edoxaban

30 mg

60 mg
Tablet JPC

02553414

02553422

02553430

Sandoz Edoxaban edoxaban

15 mg

30 mg

60 mg

Tablet SDZ

02554208

02554216

02554224

Teva-Edoxaban edoxaban

15 mg

30 mg

60 mg

Tablet TEV

Exception Drug Status Additions

Part 2 Additions

(b) are currently receiving two or more antiepileptic drugs, and

1. For patients with non-valvular atrial fibrillation (AF) for the prevention of stroke and systemic embolism AND in whom:

(a) Anticoagulation is inadequate following a reasonable trial on warfarin; OR

(b) Anticoagulation with warfarin is contraindicated or not possible due to inability to regularly monitor via

 and at home).

2. For the treatment of venous thromboembolic events (VTE) (deep vein thrombosis [DVT] and 

pulmonary embolism [PE]), and the prevention of recurrent DVT and PE for a duration of up to six months.

International Normalized Ratio (INR) testing (i.e. no access to INR testing services at a laboratory, clinic, pharmacy,
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Bulletin #143

 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

02552256

02552264

02552272

02552280

Jamp Rivastigmine 

Capsules
rivastigmine

1.5 mg

3 mg

4.5 mg

6 mg

Capsule JPC

learned information); plus

02551683 Mar-Dienogest dienogest 2 mg Tablet MAR

hormonal options are either ineffective or cannot be used. 

02556634

02556642
Reddy-Nilotinib nilotinib

150 mg

200 mg
Capsule DRL

For the treatment of patients:

• With Chronic Myelogenous Leukemia (CML) (Chronic Phase, Accelerated Phase, Blast Phase) AND

• With intolerance‡ to imatinib and/or dasatinib

Patients should be treated with an imatinib dose of greater than or equal to 600mg daily for at least

4 weeks unless intolerant to imatinib 

Exclusion criteria:

• Resistant disease* to both imatinib and dasatinib

*Resistant disease: as defined by the European LeukemiaNet guidelines, as endorsed by the Disease Site Group. 

‡ Intolerance: as defined by currently accepted guidelines from the Leukemia Disease Site Group

$ $ + 5%

00024325 Sinequan AAA 0.4381

02559080 Mar-Doxepin MAR 0.2353

$ $ + 5%

00024333 Sinequan AAA 0.5376

02559099 Mar-Doxepin MAR 0.2888

$ $ + 5%

00024341 Sinequan AAA 0.9971

02559102 Mar-Doxepin MAR 0.5356

New Interchangeable Categories

DOXEPIN — 25 mg — Capsules

DOXEPIN — 10 mg — Capsules

0.4172

0.2241

DOXEPIN — 50 mg — Capsules

0.9496

0.5101

Confirmed diagnosis of Alzheimer's Disease with DSMIV criteria with:

The management of pelvic pain associated with endometriosis in patients for whom one or more less costly

▫ The absence of other causative conditions; and

▫ The deficits do not occur exclusively during the course of delirium; and

▫ Normal test results for all of the following values: CBC, TSH, Electrolytes, Vitamin B12, and Glucose; and 

▫ The initial MMSE score must be between 10 and 26 and measured within 30 days of the application.

(a) Memory impairment (impaired ability to learn new information or to recall previously

0.5120

0.2750

(b) at least one of the following:

• With resistant disease* despite imatinib therapy OR

▫ Aphasia; problems with language (receptive and expressive)

▫ Apraxia; impaired ability to carry out motor activities despite intact motor function

▫ Agnosia; failure of recognition - especially people

▫ Disturbance in executive functioning

The above deficits must have:

▫ Caused significant decline in previous levels; and 

▫ A gradual onset and continued cognitive decline; and
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Bulletin #143

 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

$ $ + 5%

02458640 Lixiana SEV 3.0863

02553414 Sandoz Edoxaban SDZ 1.5432

02554208 Teva-Edoxaban TEV 1.5432

$ $ + 5%

02458659 Lixiana SEV 3.0863

02557282 Jamp Edoxaban JPC 0.7715

02553422 Sandoz Edoxaban SDZ 0.7715

02554216 Teva-Edoxaban TEV 0.7715

$ $ + 5%

02458667 Lixiana SEV 3.0863

02557290 Jamp Edoxaban JPC 0.7715

02553430 Sandoz Edoxaban SDZ 0.7715

02554224 Teva-Edoxaban TEV 0.7715

$ $ + 5%

02426862 Aptiom SUM 10.3635

02537931 Apo-Eslicarbazepine APX 5.1818

02527421 Auro-Eslicarbazepine AUP 5.1818

$ $ + 5%

02426870 Aptiom SUM 10.3635

02537958 Apo-Eslicarbazepine APX 5.1818

02527448 Auro-Eslicarbazepine AUP 5.1818

$ $ + 5%

02426889 Aptiom SUM 10.3635

02537966 Apo-Eslicarbazepine APX 5.1818

02527456 Auro-Eslicarbazepine AUP 5.1818

$ $ + 5%

02426897 Aptiom SUM 10.3635

02537974 Apo-Eslicarbazepine APX 5.1818

02527464 Auro-Eslicarbazepine AUP 5.1818

$ $ + 5%

02086026 Florinef EDO 0.5064

02552248 Jamp-Fludrocortisone JPC 0.4482

$ $ + 5%

02182750 Methotrexate Tablets PFI 2.9386

02553740 Jamp Methotrexate Tablets JPC 2.4978

$ $ + 5%

02550814 PRZ-Propranolol PRZ 0.1175

00740675 Teva-Propranolol TEV 0.1175

$ $ + 5%

02550822 PRZ-Propranolol PRZ 0.1301

00496499 Teva-Propranolol TEV 0.1301

METHOTREXATE — 10 mg — Tablets

ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE — 200 mg — Tablets 

0.7348

EDOXABAN — 60 mg — Tablets

2.9393

4.9350

4.9350

4.9350

4.9350

0.1239

ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE — 400 mg — Tablets 

9.8700

9.8700

0.4823

ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE — 800 mg — Tablets 

0.7348

0.7348

0.7348

0.7348

1.4697

EDOXABAN — 15 mg — Tablets

2.9393

1.4697

EDOXABAN — 30 mg — Tablets

2.9393

4.9350

0.7348

4.9350

0.4269

2.7987

2.3789

FLUDROCORTISONE 21-ACETATE — 0.1 mg — Tablets

9.8700

0.1239

4.9350

PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE —  40 mg — Tablets

PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE —  20 mg — Tablets

0.1119

0.1119

9.8700

ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE — 600 mg — Tablets 

4.9350
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Bulletin #143

 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

$ $ + 5%

02550830 PRZ-Propranolol PRZ 0.2160

00496502 Teva-Propranolol TEV 0.2160

The following products have been added to existing interchangeable drug categories:

$ $ + 5%

02554399 Auro-Digoxin AUP 0.1143

$ $ + 5%

02554402 Auro-Digoxin AUP 0.1082

$ $ + 5%

02554968 Desvenlafaxine SIP 2.4581

$ $ + 5%

02554976 Desvenlafaxine SIP 2.4581

$ $ + 5%

02551683 Mar-Dienogest MAR 0.5371

$ $ + 5%

02370441 Teva-Diltiazem T TEV 0.2491

$ $ + 5%

02370492 Teva-Diltiazem T TEV 0.3327

$ $ + 5%

02370506 Teva-Diltiazem T TEV 0.4413

$ $ + 5%

02370522 Teva-Diltiazem T TEV 0.6655

$ $ + 5%

02556553 Miley 21 AMB 0.2639

$ $ + 5%

02556561 Miley 28 AMB 0.1979

$ $ + 5%

02428792 Mar-Fluconazole-150 MAR 4.1370

$ $ + 5%

02550016 NRA-Gabapentin NRA 0.0437

$ $ + 5%

02550024 NRA-Gabapentin NRA 0.1063

$ $ + 5%

02550032 NRA-Gabapentin NRA 0.1266

ETHINYL ESTRADIOL/DESOGESTREL — 0.03 mg/0.15 mg — Tablets (21)

0.2513

ETHINYL ESTRADIOL/DESOGESTREL — 0.03 mg/0.15 mg — Tablets (28)

DIENOGEST — 2 mg — Tablets

0.5115

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE — 120 mg — Extended Release Capsules

0.2372

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE — 180 mg — Extended Release Capsules

0.3169

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE — 240 mg — Extended Release Capsules

PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE —  80 mg — Tablets

0.2057

0.2057

0.1030

DIGOXIN — 0.0625 mg — Tablets

0.1089

0.1885

0.4203

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE — 360 mg — Extended Release Capsules

0.6338

3.9400

GABAPENTIN — 400 mg — Capsules

0.1012

DIGOXIN — 0.125 mg — Tablets

FLUCONAZOLE — 150 mg — Capsules

New Interchangeable Products

0.1206

GABAPENTIN — 100 mg — Capsules

0.0416

GABAPENTIN — 300 mg — Capsules

DESVENLAFAXINE — 100 mg — Extended Release Tablets

2.3410

DESVENLAFAXINE — 50 mg — Extended Release Tablets

2.3410
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Bulletin #143

 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

$ $ + 5%

02548461 Mystep JPC 4.5150

$ $ + 5%

02535122 Jamp Lisdexamfetamine JPC 0.5977

$ $ + 5%

02534444
Apo-Lisdexamfetamine 

Chewable Tablets
APX 1.1954

$ $ + 5%

02535130 Jamp Lisdexamfetamine JPC 0.7435

$ $ + 5%

02534452
Apo-Lisdexamfetamine 

Chewable Tablets
APX 1.4869

$ $ + 5%

02535149 Jamp Lisdexamfetamine JPC 0.8892

$ $ + 5%

02534460
Apo-Lisdexamfetamine 

Chewable Tablets
APX 1.7785

$ $ + 5%

02535157 Jamp Lisdexamfetamine JPC 1.0350

$ $ + 5%

02534479
Apo-Lisdexamfetamine 

Chewable Tablets
APX 2.0701

$ $ + 5%

02535165 Jamp Lisdexamfetamine JPC 1.1808

$ $ + 5%

02534487
Apo-Lisdexamfetamine 

Chewable Tablets
APX 2.3616

$ $ + 5%

02535173 Jamp Lisdexamfetamine JPC 1.3266

$ $ + 5%

02534495
Apo-Lisdexamfetamine 

Chewable Tablets
APX 2.6531

$ $ + 5%

02548747 PRZ-Metoclopramide PRZ 0.0270

$ $ + 5%

02551756 Mometasone SIP 0.0790

$ $ + 5%

02556634 Reddy-Nilotinib DRL 17.3849

1.1385

2.2491

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 60 mg — ChewableTablets

2.5268

1.9715

LEVONORGESTREL — 1.5 mg — Tablets

4.3000

METOCLOPRAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE — 5 mg — Tablets

0.0257

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE  — 40 mg — ChewableTablets

MOMETASONE FUROATE —  50 mcg — Nasal Spray

0.0752

1.4161

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 20 mg — ChewableTablets

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 50 mg — ChewableTablets

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 30 mg — ChewableTablets

1.6938

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 10 mg — ChewableTablets

NILOTINIB — 150 mg — Capsules

16.5570

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 20 mg — Capsules

0.7081

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 10 mg — Capsules

0.5692

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 30 mg — Capsules

0.8469

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 40 mg — Capsules

0.9857

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 50 mg — Capsules

1.1246

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE — 60 mg — Capsules

1.2634
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 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

$ $ + 5%

02556642 Reddy-Nilotinib DRL 24.1997

$ $ + 5%

02431327 Pantoprazole RIV 0.2117

$ $ + 5%

02552957 Eugia-Pazopanib EUG 19.1258

$ $ + 5%

02551268 M-Progesterone MNP 0.3950

$ $ + 5%

02552256 Jamp Rivastigmine Capsules JPC 0.6902

$ $ + 5%

02552264 Jamp Rivastigmine Capsules JPC 0.6902

$ $ + 5%

02552272 Jamp Rivastigmine Capsules JPC 0.6902

$ $ + 5%

02552280 Jamp Rivastigmine Capsules JPC 0.6902

$ $ + 5%

02553368 Jamp Rivaroxaban JPC 0.3728

$ $ + 5%

02442574 Auro-Rosuvastatin AUP 0.1348

$ $ + 5%

02549638 pmsc-Simvastatin PMS 0.1074

$ $ + 5%

02549646 pmsc-Simvastatin PMS 0.2124

$ $ + 5%

02549654 pmsc-Simvastatin PMS 0.2626

$ $ + 5%

02549662 pmsc-Simvastatin PMS 0.2626

$ $ + 5%

02549670 pmsc-Simvastatin PMS 0.2626

SIMVASTATIN — 5 mg — Tablets

SIMVASTATIN — 20 mg — Tablets

0.2501

SIMVASTATIN — 40 mg — Tablets

0.2501

SIMVASTATIN — 10 mg — Tablets

0.2023

0.1023

RIVAROXABAN — 2.5 mg — Tablets

RIVASTIGMINE — 1.5 mg — Capsules

0.6573

0.1284

PANTOPRAZOLE — 40 mg — Tablets

0.2016

0.3550

RIVASTIGMINE — 4.5 mg — Capsules

PROGESTERONE — 100 mg — Capsules

0.3762

SIMVASTATIN — 80 mg — Tablets

0.2501

NILOTINIB — 200 mg — Capsules

23.0473

0.6573

RIVASTIGMINE — 6 mg — Capsules

0.6573

ROSUVASTATIN  — 5 mg — Tablets

PAZOPANIB — 200 mg — Tablets

18.2150

RIVASTIGMINE — 3 mg — Capsules

0.6573
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 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

$ $ + 5%

02547805

Auro-Sitagliptin 

Hydrochloride and Metformin 

Hydrochloride

AUP 0.4668

02556189
Jamp Sitagliptin 

Hydrochloride/Metformin 
JPC 0.4668

$ $ + 5%

02547813

Auro-Sitagliptin 

Hydrochloride and Metformin 

Hydrochloride

AUP 0.4668

02556197
Jamp Sitagliptin 

Hydrochloride/Metformin 
JPC 0.4668

$ $ + 5%

02547821

Auro-Sitagliptin 

Hydrochloride and Metformin 

Hydrochloride

AUP 0.4668

02556200
Jamp Sitagliptin 

Hydrochloride/Metformin 
JPC 0.4668

$ $ + 5%

02548089 Jamp Travoprost Z JPC 6.0396

$ $ + 5%

02316447 Riva-Valacyclovir RIV 0.6508

$ $ + 5%

02546965 Mint-Varenicline MPH 0.4831

$ $ + 5%

02489678 Venlafaxine XR RIV 0.0959

$ $ + 5%

02489686 Venlafaxine XR RIV 0.1916

$ $ + 5%

02489694 Venlafaxine XR RIV 0.2023

$ $ + 5%

02278030 Riva-Zopiclone RIV 0.1040

02549298 Jamp Zopiclone JPC 0.1040

$ $ + 5%

02278049 Riva-Zopiclone RIV 0.1313

0.4601

0.0990

VARENICLINE — 0.5 mg and 1 mg — Tablets

SITAGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE — 50/500 mg — Tablets

VENLAFAXINE — 75 mg — Capsules

VENLAFAXINE — 150 mg — Capsules

0.1927

0.1250

ZOPICLONE — 7.5 mg — Tablets

0.1825

ZOPICLONE — 5 mg — Tablets

0.0990

0.4446

0.4446

0.4446

0.4446

5.7520

SITAGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE — 50/850 mg — Tablets

0.4446

SITAGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE — 50/1000 mg — Tablets

0.0913

TRAVOPROST — 0.004% — Ophthalmic Solution

VENLAFAXINE — 37.5 mg — Capsules

VALACYCLOVIR — 500 mg — Tablets

0.6198

0.4446
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 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

The following changes in prices have occurred:  ($) ($ + 5%)

02244727 AA-Medroxy
medroxyprogesterone

acetate
5 mg Tablet 0.2602 0.2732

02277298 AA-Medroxy
medroxyprogesterone

acetate
10 mg Tablet 0.5649 0.5931

02284987 Apo-Cilazapril/HCTZ cilazapril/ hydrochlorothiazide 5 mg/12.5 mg Tablet 0.6306 0.6621

02292025 Apo-Famciclovir famciclovir 125 mg Tablet 2.6605 2.7935

02292041 Apo-Famciclovir famciclovir 250 mg Tablet 3.6091 3.7896

02292068 Apo-Famciclovir famciclovir 500 mg Tablet 4.2591 4.4721

00592277 Apo-Naproxen naproxen 500 mg Tablet 0.4522 0.4748

02550881 Apo-Nilotinib nilotinib 150 mg Capsule 16.5570 17.3849

02550903 Apo-Nilotinib nilotinib 200 mg Capsule 23.0473 24.1997

02234504 Apo-Terazosin terazosin 5 mg Tablet 0.6797 0.7137

02317192 Apri 21 ethinyl estradiol/desogestrel  0.03/ 0.15 mg Tablet 0.2513 0.2639

02317206 Apri 28 ethinyl estradiol/desogestrel  0.03/ 0.15 mg Tablet 0.1885 0.1979

02433532 Backup Plan Onestep levonorgestrel 1.5 mg Tablet 4.3000 4.5150

02425009 Contingency One levonorgestrel 1.5 mg Tablet 4.3000 4.5150

02396491 Freya 21 ethinyl estradiol/desogestrel  0.03/ 0.15 mg Tablet 0.2513 0.2639

02396610 Freya 28 ethinyl estradiol/desogestrel  0.03/ 0.15 mg Tablet 0.1885 0.1979

02498502 Jamp Digoxin digoxin 0.0625 mg Tablet 0.1089 0.1143

02498510 Jamp Digoxin digoxin 0.125 mg Tablet 0.1030 0.1082

02496836 Jamp Tolterodine tolterodine 1 mg Tablet 0.4910 0.5156

02496844 Jamp Tolterodine tolterodine 2 mg Tablet 0.4910 0.5156

02525771 Jamp Voriconazole voriconazole 50 mg Tablet 6.7818 7.1209

02525798 Jamp Voriconazole voriconazole 200 mg Tablet 26.4807 27.8047

02517795 Mar-Metoclopramide
metoclopramide 

hydrochloride
5 mg Tablet 0.0257 0.0270

02423308 Mint-Tolterodine tolterodine 1 mg Tablet 0.4910 0.5156

02423316 Mint-Tolterodine tolterodine 2 mg Tablet 0.4910 0.5156

02410249 Mirvala 21 ethinyl estradiol/desogestrel  0.03/ 0.15 mg Tablet 0.2513 0.2639

02410257 Mirvala 28 ethinyl estradiol/desogestrel  0.03/ 0.15 mg Tablet 0.1885 0.1979

02216213
Mylan-Clobetasol Scalp 

Application
clobetasol-17-propionate 0.05% Scalp Lotion 0.3996 0.4196

Interchangeable Product Price Changes
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02335700 pms-Digoxin digoxin 0.0625 mg Tablet 0.1089 0.1143

02335719 pms-Digoxin digoxin 0.125 mg Tablet 0.1030 0.1082

02230431
pms-Metoclopramide 

Tablets

metoclopramide 

hydrochloride
5 mg Tablet 0.0257 0.0270

02525666 pms-Pazopanib pazopanib 200 mg Tablet 18.2150 19.1258

02243520 pms-Terazosin terazosin 5 mg Tablet 0.6797 0.7137

02413167 Sandoz Travoprost travoprost 0.004%
Ophthalmic

Solution
5.7520 6.0396

02399245 Sandoz Voriconazole voriconazole 50 mg Tablet 6.7818 7.1209

02399253 Sandoz Voriconazole voriconazole 200 mg Tablet 26.4807 27.8047

02245522
Taro-Clobetasol Topical

 Solution
clobetasol-17-propionate 0.05% Scalp Lotion 0.3996 0.4196

02533340 Taro-Lisdexamfetamine lisdexamfetamine dimesylate 10 mg Chewable Tablet 1.1385 1.1954

02533359 Taro-Lisdexamfetamine lisdexamfetamine dimesylate 20 mg Chewable Tablet 1.4161 1.4869

02533367 Taro-Lisdexamfetamine lisdexamfetamine dimesylate 30 mg Chewable Tablet 1.6938 1.7785

02533375 Taro-Lisdexamfetamine lisdexamfetamine dimesylate 40 mg Chewable Tablet 1.9715 2.0701

02533383 Taro-Lisdexamfetamine lisdexamfetamine dimesylate 50 mg Chewable Tablet 2.2491 2.3616

02533391 Taro-Lisdexamfetamine lisdexamfetamine dimesylate 60 mg Chewable Tablet 2.5268 2.6531

00589861 Teva-Naproxen naproxen 500 mg Tablet 0.4522 0.4748

The following products have been deleted.

02238829 Clavulin 875 amoxicillin/ clavulanic acid 875/125 mg Tablet

02489570
Latanoprost Ophthalmic 

Solution
latanoprost 50 mcg/mL

Ophthalmic 

Solution

02131048
Lioresal Intrathecal 

0.05mg/mL
baclofen 0.05 mg/mL Solution

02409011 NAT-Citalopram citalopram 20 mg Tablet

02399091 Nutropin AQ Nuspin 5 somatropin 5 mg/2 mL Injection

02230244 pms-Amoxicillin amoxicillin 500 mg Capsule

02320851 pms-Omeprazole omperazole 20 mg Capsule

02393050 Prezista darunavir 800 mg Tablet

02262827 Strattera atomoxetine 25 mg Capsule

Product Deletions
(as identified for discontinuation in Bulletin # 142)

11 of 14



Bulletin #143

 Effective: February 1, 2026, and May 1, 2026

02481383 Tegsedi inotersen 284 mg/1.5 mL Injection

01977601
Testosterone Cypionate 

Injection
testosterone cypionate 100 mg/mL Injection

00906786
Ultra-Fine Insulin Syringes 

U-100 12.7MM 29G 0.3ML
- - Syringe

00906727
Ultra-Fine Insulin Syringes 

U-100 12.7MM 29G 0.5ML
- - Syringe

00906816
Ultra-Fine Insulin Syringes 

U-100 12.7MM 29G 1ML
- - Syringe

02379260 ACH-Candesartan candesartan 4 mg Tablet

02370611

02370638

02370654

ACT Diltiazem CD diltiazem hydrochloride

120 mg

180 mg

300 mg

Capsule

(extended 

release)

02305682

02305690

02305704

ACT Famciclovir famciclovir

125 mg

250 mg

500 mg

Tablet

02478145

02478153

02478161

02478188

AG-Atorvastatin atorvastatin

10 mg

20 mg

40 mg

80 mg

Tablet

02382067

02382059
Allerject epinephrine

0.3 mg/0.3 mL

0.15 mg/0.15 mL
Injection

02458799 CCP-Anastrozole anastrozole 1 mg Tablet

02459922 CCP-Citalopram citalopram 40 mg Tablet

02459884 CCP-Letrozole letrozole 2.5 mg Tablet

00522988 Chlordiazepoxide
chlordiazepoxide 

hydrochloride 
10 mg Capsule

00642975 Colestid Granules colestipol hydrochloride 5 g/sachet Granules

DILTIAZEM HCl — 60 mg — Tablets

SELEGILINE HCl — 5 mg — Tablets

DICLOFENAC SODIUM — 75 mg — Slow Release Tablets

Discontinued Products

The following products will be deleted with the next Formulary amendments and will appear as 

"Product Deletions" on Bulletin # 144

Interchangeable Category Deletions

ACARBOSE — 100 mg — Tablets

BETAMETHASONE — 17 — VALERATE — 0.1% — Scalp Lotion
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02239213 Combivir lamivudine/zidovudine 150/300 mg Tablet

02018144 Cyclomen danazol 50 mg Capsule

02182866 Dalacin C 300 mg clindamycin 300 mg Capsule

02489635
Dorzolamide and Timolol 

Eye Drops BP
dorzolamide/timolol 20 mg/5 mg/mL

Ophthalmic

Solution

02425637 Elelyso taliglucerase alfa 200 unit/vial
Powder for 

Solution

02287153

02287161

02287188

Fosrenol lanthanum

500 mg

750 mg

1000 mg

Chewable

Tablet

02360608 Hydrochlorothiazide hydrochlorothiazide 50 mg Tablet

80062704
Jamp-Potassium 

Chloride ER
potassium chloride 600 mg Capsule

02489368
Latanoprost and Timolol

Ophthalmic Solution
latanoprost/timolol 50 mcg/5 mg/mL

Ophthalmic

Solution

02471388 M-Clarithromycin clarithromycin 250 mg Tablet

02493799 Mint-Acarbose acarbose 100 mg Tablet

00738832 Novo-Hydroxyzin hydroxyzine hydrochloride 25 mg Capsule

02376393 Nutropin AQ Nuspin 10 somatropin 10 mg/2 mL Injection

02399083 Nutropin AQ Nuspin 20 somatropin 20 mg/2 mL Injection

02027887 Paxil Tab 10 mg paroxetine 10 mg Tablet

02367645 Pramipexole
pramipexole dihydrochloride 

monohydrate
1.5 mg Tablet

02475472 Radicava edaravone 30 mg/100 mL Solution

02322579 Sandoz Finasteride finasteride 5 mg Tablet

02243340

02243341
Sandoz Diltiazem CD diltiazem hydrochloride

240 mg

300 mg

Capsule 

(extended 

release)

02313731 Teva-Cilazapril/HCTZ
cilazapril/

hydrochlorothiazide
5 mg/12.5mg Tablet

01910299 Teva-Clobetasol clobetasol-17-propionate 0.05% Scalp Lotion

00808539 Teva-Diclofenac EC diclofenac sodium 25 mg
Enteric Coated

Tablet

02158582 Teva-Diclofenac SR diclofenac sodium 75 mg
Slow Relewase

Tablet

00862932 Teva-Diltiazem diltiazem hydrochloride 60 mg Tablet

00653217 Teva-Ectosone betamethasone-17-valerate 0.1% Scalp Lotion

02408473 Teva-Exemestane exemestane 25 mg Tablet

02236978

02236979
Teva-Fluconazole fluconazole

50 mg

100 mg
Tablet

02221292

02221306
Teva-Medroxyprogesterone

medroxyprogesterone

acetate

5 mg

10 mg
Tablet
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02068087 Teva-Selegiline selegiline HCI 5 mg Tablet

02230807 Teva-Terazosin terazosin 5 mg Tablet

02299593

02299607
Teva-Tolterodine tolterodine 

1 mg

2 mg
Tablet

02396866

02396874
Teva-Voriconazole voriconazole

50 mg

200 mg
Tablet

02238453

02238454
Xeloda capecitabine

150 mg

500 mg
Tablet

02223716
Zithromax-PWS ORL 

100mg/5mL
azithromycin 100 mg/5 mL

Powder for 

Suspension

02223724 Zithromax azithromycin 200 mg/5 mL
Powder for 

Suspension

02212021 Zithromax azithromycin 250 mg Tablet

The following changes will take effect on May 1, 2026

                                                                                                                                                      

($) ($ + 

Allowable

 Markup)

02552248 Jamp Fludrocortisone fludrocortisone 21-acetate 0.1 mg Tablet 0.3131 0.3288

Unless otherwise communicated, prices of the following products will decrease on May 1, 2026

(3-months after listing).

Interchangeable Generic Product Price Decreases
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